0
9
66
110999
_
Į
Į
703
0
м
м
037
•
<u> 203/</u>
0
00
9
-
₩,
Ж
-
O

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Johan M. Grundlingh	Name: IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation	
·	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 411 Legget Drive, Suite 300	
Execution Date(s) 7/4/2003		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kanata	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario	
Government Interest Assignment	Country Country	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K2P 1L5	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11000,010		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: 012.P59007	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Beaverton	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Oregon Zip:97006	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 503.439.6500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703	
Fax Number: 503,439,6558	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: MThilli Crain	1/23/06	
Signature	Date	
Michelle Craig, Reg. No. 52,776	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017867 FRAME: 0923

41817-0037

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **Johan M. Grundlingh** (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) whose post office address is, 5313 Carp Road, R.R. #2, Kinburn, Ontario, K0A 2H0, Canada;

WHEREAS, the said assignor is the inventor of the subject matter of the invention entitled SWITCHED-MODE POWER AMPLIFIER USING LUMPED ELEMENT IMPEDANCE INVERTER FOR PARALLEL COMBINING and holds the right to file patent application(s) therefor and to obtain patent(s) thereon, which invention is the subject of a U.S. patent application the declaration for which has been executed by the assignor on the same date of his execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at Suite 300, 411 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2P 1L5, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, employed said assignor at the time of the making of said invention, which was made during the course of the assignor's fullfillment of his duties of employment, and is entitled to all benefits and rights of said assignor in respect of said invention. By this Assignment the assignor is desirous of establishing formal confirmation and acquisition of the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications and the patents to issue therefrom and all other patent applications which may have been or may be filed in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of said employment including monetary amounts paid in respect thereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned continuation-in-part invention and application for Patent and any and all corresponding applications and patents in the United States of America, Canada and any and all other countries, which have been or may be filed and/or granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, reissues and extensions of Patent, and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent(s) may be or may have been granted.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and deliver of these presents, the said assignor is an inventor of the said invention;

Page 1 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that the said assignor will, whenever counsel for the said assignee, or the counsel for its successors, legal representatives and assigns shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the said invention, or said applications for Patent(s) or any proceeding in connection with Patent(s) for said invention in any country, including interference or conflict proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Patent(s) to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign any and all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defence of Patent(s) or for the said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned assignor, and the assignee hereto, hereby authorize the firm of Cassan Maclean whose full office address is 401-80 Aberdeen Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 5R5, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Office.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, this #day of July, 2003.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, Jung 180 , whose full post office address is & Brining Court, Karal.

was personally present and did see Johan M. Grundlingh, who is known to me, execute the above assignment,

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2006